The below graph illustrates a potential spread of fair value from the combined impact of assumptions at different market
prices. The upper and lower bounds correspond to assumptions within the following ranges:

• market adjustments between 2% lower and 2% higher than the base assumptions

• proportion of transaction types between 100% sales and 100% staircasing

• mortgage arrears rates ranging from no arrears to a 7.5% increase on the base assumption

• discounts on repossession between 15% lower and 15% higher than the base assumption

The combined impact of assumptions generates a spread in estimated fair value of £1.82 billion at current market prices.
This spread would increase in a falling market, reaching approximately £5.4 billion should market prices fall by 30%.
The combined impact of assumptions is therefore more sensitive in a falling market. This is primarily due to the impact of
the mortgage providers’ first charge, which disproportionately affects the estimated fair value when house prices reduce.

160   Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities

Potential spread of fair value from the combined impact of assumptions at different market prices

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

He
lp

 to
 B

uy
 fa

ir
va

lu
e

(£
m

)

Change in UK house prices
Upper bound Base assumption Lower bound

Help to Buy estimated fair value
of £18,428m as at 31 March 2022

Financial Statements

 Annual Report and Accounts 2021–22   161

Note 18. Commitments under operating leases

Total future minimum lease payments under operating leases are given in the table below for each of the following
periods.

£’000

Obligations under operating leases comprise:

2021-22 2020-21

Core
Department

& Agency
Departmental

Group

Core
Department

& Agency
Departmental

Group

Buildings:

Payment due within 1 year 7,567 8,572 15,675 16,441

Payment due after 1 year but not more than 5 years 28,114 28,710 60,599 61,223

Payment due thereafter 26,999 26,999 79,482 79,482

Total value of obligations 62,680 64,281 155,756 157,146

Other:

Payment due within 1 year  – 7  – 9

Payment due after 1 year but not more than 5 years  –  –  – 4

Payment due thereafter  –  –  –  –

Total value of obligations  – 7  – 13

Note 19. Other Commitments

Homes England has made financial commitments in relation to programmes for investments in loan and equity assets,
which had become unconditional at the reporting date, but which had yet to be drawn down by that date. The value of
these commitments, excluding those recognised on the Statement of Financial Position, was £4,328 million at 31 March
2022 (31 March 2021: £4,657 million).